

Sr. No. 55

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 13/2024**

**Qazi Ishrat Shamas & Anr.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Q. R. Shamus, Adv.

**Vs.**

**J&K Bank Ltd & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**10.05.2024**

Objections have already been filed.

List for consideration on 20<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

**(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**10.05.2024**

Altaf