

S. No. 20

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 13/2024

Qazi Ishrat Shamas and Anr.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qazi Shamas, Advocate

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

22.08.2025

CM No. 5014/2024:

This application is seeking a direction upon Respondent-Bank to place the result of the interview conducted upon the directions of this Court in a sealed cover.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and Respondent-Bank, is directed to produce result of appellants in a sealed cover before this Court positively on the next date of hearing.

CM No. 5014/2024 is **disposed of**.

List the main matter on 30.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.08.2025

Shabroz