

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**LPA No. 13/2024 in
WP(C) No. 3404/2023**

Qazi Ishrat Shamas and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qazir Rashid Shamas, Advocate

vs

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
12.03.2026**

1. The relevant record be kept available on the next date of hearing.
2. Registry to list this appeal along with 34/2026 (Jammu matter) on **09.04.2026**. Mention is permitted.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.03.2026
Neha-II