

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 13/2026 in
WP(C) No. 3404/2023

Qazi Ishrat Shamas and anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Qazi R Shamas, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. th. Its Respondent(s)
Chairman and ors.

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
05.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the parties are *ad idem*, for, the issue that is required to be determined in the present appeal is distinct, therefore, the matter at hands, needs to be segregated from the LPA No. 34/2026 (*Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. vs. Tanu Gupta*) pending before the Jammu wing of this Court.

As prayed, the present appeal is delinked from the said connected matter.

Adjourned to June 02, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
05.05.2026
Sunita