

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 13/2024 in[WP(C) 3404/2023]
CM(292/2024).

QAZI IHSRAT SHAMAS AND ANR.

...Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Q.R. Shamas, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD.

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

02-06-2026

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that Letters Patent Appeal No. 34/2026 that was pending before Jammu Wing of the High Court has been decided vide judgement dated 20th of May, 2026. He has submitted that the controversy involved in the present appeal is squarely covered by the said judgement.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to examine the aforesaid judgement. Adjourned at his request.

Be listed for hearing on 16th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02-06-2026
Showkat Khan